
RESOLUTION NO. 2348

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF HARDIN, MONTANA AMENDING
THE LANDFILL FEE SCHEDULE.

WHEREAS, the City Council (hereinafter "Council") of the City of Hardin,
Montana (hereinafter "City") operates a landfill in Big Horn County, Montana;

WHEREAS, the Council, pursuant to Section 8-1-21 of the Hardin City Code is
authorized to establish fees to be charged for dumping by commercial contractors and
non-City residents, and dumping by City residents; and

WHEREAS, the Council believes it is in the best interest of the City to amend the
fee schedule to reflect the current costs of operating the landfill.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
HARDIN, MONTANA:

That the landfill fee schedule and rates shall be as set forth in Exhibit A, attached
hereto and incorporated herein as if fully set forth in this Resolution. The nevj rates shall
be effective as of October 1, 2023.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Hardin, Montana, and
APPROVED this day of September, 2023.

YEA VOTES NAY VOTES

CITY OF H

SEAL

ATTEST:

City Clerk
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CITY OF HARDIN

Landflll Services

FY23-24

Measure

Residential Vehicle bringing in solid waste per ton
with a minimum fee for garbage between 1 and 270 pounds

TIRES:

Cars or Light Trucks (up to 17")

Large Truck (17" to 24")

Equipment Tires

Large amounts of tires - separated from

refuse

whole - each

whole - each

whole - each

per ton

per ton - all bulk tires will be the

sameCut Tires

Refrigerators, air conditioners & all other
materials containing refrigerants. Freon

recovery fee unless accompanied by

written certification of Freon removal

Dead Animals - non-euthanized

Dead Animals - Euthanized

Compacted or Non-compacted

Compactable material; demolition debris,

household debris, tree debris, etc.

Non-compactable material: asphalt, rocks,

concrete, dirt*, gravel, timbers, tree

stumps, etc.

*Clean fill dirt - subject to T-CLPS verification

ASBESTOS: (check with Landfill for complete regulations)

Non-friable per ton

Friable minimum

per additional ton

each

per ton

minimum -i- per ad

per ton

ditonal ton

per ton

per ton

$45.05

$6.20

$6.20

$12.20

$30.15

$174.05

$174.05

$54.10

$45.05

$168.40

$45.05

$45.05

$45.05

$16.50

$45.05

$168.40

$168.40

Ail COMMERCIAL waste, not charged through other assessments, shall be charged as provided by

resolution.

City of Hardin residents hauling non-business waste in a vehicle no larger than a 3/4 ton pick-up
or an equivalent size trailer will not be charged a dumping fee.

Resolution No. 2348 Exhibit A


